

**ONE ORIGINAL AND 2 COPIES
OF THIS BID MUST BE SUBMITTED**

Bidder submitting this Bid should check the appropriate box.

This is: The Original

This is: One of the Copies



Invitation to Bid

City of Columbus, Ohio
Purchasing Office
1st Floor, 50 West Gay Street
Columbus, Ohio 43215
614/645-8315

SA004370 / VIDEO MANAGEMENT SYSTEM & INSTALLATION

(Solicitation No.) / (Item)

TECHNOLOGY

(Department)

TECHNOLOGY

(Division)

Bid Opening Date and Time (due date and time)

May 24, 2012 at 11:00 a.m. local time

Sealed proposals will be received by the Purchasing Office at 50 West Gay Street, 1st Floor, Columbus, Ohio 43215, until this date and time and then will be publicly opened and read. Proposals received after the opening time will be returned to the bidder unopened. The City will not be responsible for late mail or other deliveries.

NOTE: FAILURE TO RETURN THIS BID PROPOSAL INTACT MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION.

Bid Proposal Submitted By:

K.N.S. Services, Inc.

Company Name

8450 Rausch Drive

Street Address

Plain City

Ohio

43064

City

State

Zip

311460220

(YES) / NO (circle one)

ken@knsservices.com

Federal I.D. No.

Contract Compliance No.

E-Mail Address

Ken Southworth

(614) 733-3880

(614) 733-3884

Contact Person

Phone No.

Fax No.

CITY OF COLUMBUS / DEPARTMENT OF TECHNOLOGY
EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES
PROPOSAL

To the Department of Technology Director of the City of Columbus, Ohio: We (I), the below signed hereby propose to furnish the following article(s) and/or service(s) at the price(s) and terms stated subject to all instructions, conditions, specifications, and all attachments hereto. We (I) have read all attachments including the specifications and fully understand what is required.

Item #	Description	Qty	Unit Price (In Figures)	Unit Price (In Words)	Extended Price
1	GENETEC OMNICAST ENTERPRISE VIDEO MANAGEMENT SYSTEM V4.7 OR LATER, PER 3.4.2.1	1	\$8,825.00	Eight Thousand, Eight Hundred and Twenty-five Dollars	\$8,825.00
2	PIVOT3 AND GENETEC SOFTWARE FOR FEDERATION TO CITY HALL, PER 3.4.2.2	1	\$938.00	Nine Hundred and Thirty Eight Dollars	\$938.00
3	PIVOT3 CLOUDBANK STORAGE, PER 3.4.2.3	1	\$18,147.00	Eighteen Thousand, One Hundred and Forty-Seven Dollars	\$18,147.00
4	RACK MOUNT SERVER, PER 3.4.2.5	1	\$7,393.00	Seven Thousand, Three Hundred and Ninety-Three Dollars	\$7,393.00
5	FIXED VIEW INTERIOR CAMERAS (AXIS P3344-V or BOSCH NDN-921), PER 3.4.2.7	9	\$801.00	Eight Hundred and One Dollar	\$7,209.00
6	FIXED VIEW EXTERIOR CAMERAS (AXIS Q1344-E or BOSCH NBN-921), PER 3.4.2.7	9	\$750.00	Seven Hundred and Fifty Dollars	\$6,750.00
7	INTERIOR CAMERA HOUSING, PER 3.4.2.7 AND DRAWINGS	9	\$0.00	Zero Dollars	\$0.00
8	EXTERIOR CAMERA HOUSING, PER 3.4.2.7 AND DRAWINGS	9	\$154.00	One Hundred and Fifty-Four Dollars	\$1,386.00
9	INTERIOR CAMERA CEILING MOUNTS, PER 3.4.2.7 AND DRAWINGS	5	\$0.00	Zero Dollars	\$0.00
10	INTERIOR CAMERA WALL MOUNTS, PER 3.4.2.7 AND DRAWINGS	4	\$53.00	Fifty-Three Dollars	\$212.00
11	EXTERIOR CAMERA WALL MOUNTS, PER 3.4.2.7 AND DRAWINGS	9	\$28.00	Twenty-Eight Dollars	\$252.00
12	LARGE FORMAT FLAT PANEL DISPLAY, PER 3.4.2.8	1	\$1,299.00	One Thousand, Two Hundred and Ninety-Nine Dollars	\$1,299.00
13	STAND-ALONE VIDEO INTERCOM SYSTEM, PER 3.4.2.10	1	\$3,716.00	Three Thousand, Seven Hundred and Sixteen Dollars	\$3,716.00
14	IR ILLUMINATION TECHNOLOGIES/DEVICES, PER 3.4.2.11 AND DRAWINGS	6	\$893.00	Eight Hundred and Ninety-Three Dollars	\$8,037.00
TOTAL EQUIPMENT COST					\$64,164
15	LABOR COSTS TO COMPLETE SCOPE IN 3.4.3 AND ASSOCIATED TASKS IN 3.4.4	LOT	N/A		\$4,487.00
TOTAL EQUIPMENT AND LABOR COSTS					\$68,651.00
16	WARRANTY OPTION 1, PER 4.2 EXTENDED FOR AN ADDITIONAL YEAR	1	\$1,385.00	One Thousand, Three Hundred and Eighty Five Dollars	\$1,385.00
17	MATRIX ACCESS CONTROL INTERFACE OPTION 2, PER 3.4.3.1.1	1	\$2,984.00	Two Thousand, Nine Hundred and Eighty-Four Dollars	\$2,984.00

ATTACH BILL OF MATERIAL TO COMPLY WITH SECTION 3.1.2.1

PLEASE BE SURE TO SIGN YOUR BID ON PAGE 6.